UNITED STATESOF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

DATE:

(FOR CHIEF, AUDIO DIVISION, MEDIA BUREAU)

[:]CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT:

CONSENT TO TRANSFER:

08/02/2010
FROM: ~URRENT BOARD OF CALVARY CHAPEL OF
ALBUQUERQUE, INC.
TO : NEW BOARD OF CALVARY CHAPEL OF ALBUQUERQUE,
INC.

Licensee/Permittee:

(for transfer only)

CALVARY ALBUQUERQUE,

INC.

Under authority of the Communications Act of 1934,

CALL
CLASS SIGN
FM KLYT
FX K201CY
FX K203EZ
FX K201cCC
FX K207CQ
FX K211Cw
FX K212EH
FX K214DE
FX K270CE
FX K218AK
FX K250AB
FX K279BW
FX K228DQ
FX K225CH
FX K220CE

FACILITY
ID

FILE#

10945
10895
10948
10927
90091
78075
76190
89884
10919
10944
10924
78195
81230
79321
10918

BTCED-20100719ADV
BTCFT-20100719ADW
BTCFT-20100719ADX
BTCFT-20100719ADY
BTCFT-20100719ADZ
BTCFT-20100719AEA
BTCFT-20100719AEB
BTCFT-20100719AEC
BTCFT-20100719AED
BTCFT-20100719AEE
BTCFT-20100719AEF
BTCFT-20100719AEG
BTCFT-20100719AEH
BTCFT-20100719AEI
BTCFT-20100719AEJ

STATION LOCATION

ALBUQUERQUE, NM
CLOVIS, NM
ALAMOGORDO, NM
LAS CRUCES, NM
GALLUP, NM
HOBBS, NM
SILVER CITY, NM
ANTONITO, CO

TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCE,

ARTESIA, NM
ROSWELL, NM
LAS VEGAS, NM
PORTALES, NM
RIO RANCHO, NM
RUIDOSO, NM

AUXILIARY
STATIONS

ALL CURRENTLY
AUTHORIZED
AUXILIARY
STATIONS

NM

as amended, the consent of the

Federal Communications Commission is hereby granted to the transaction indicated
above.

The Commission's consent to the above is based on the representations made by the

applicants that the statements contained in,

or made in connection with,

the

application are true and that the undertakings of the parties upon which this
transaction is authorized will be carried out in good faith.

The actual consummation of voluntary transactions shall be completed within 90

days from the date hereof,

and notice in letter form thereof shall promptly be

furnished to the Commission by the seller or buyer showing the date the acts
necessary to effect the transaction were completed. Upon furnishing the Commission

with such written notice,

purposes related to the above described station(s).
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this transaction will be considered completed for all
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